
CITY OF DELRAY BEACH 
100 NW 1st AVENUE, DELRAY BEACH, FL 33444 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO 

SOLICITATION NO. 2016-071 

AGREEMENT FOR POMPEY PARK 

THREE (3) BASEBALL FIELDS MAINTENANCE 

STO LANDSCAPE SERVICES, INC. 



CITY OF DELRAY BEACH 
AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO 

POMPEY PARK THREE (3) BASEBALL FIELDS MAINTENANCE 

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 to Pompey Park Three (3) Baseball Fields Maintenance dated 
April 5, 2016 by and between City of Delray Beach, a municipal corporation of the State of Florida 
(hereinafter referred to as City), and STO Landscape Services, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as 
"Contractor"), a Florida corporation, whose address is 9870 Sun Pointe Drive, Boynton Beach, FL 
33437, is entered into this 2 û day of5tfrG'i8£t. 20 fl. 

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, the City issued 1TB No. 2016-071 to provide Pompey Park Three (3) Baseball 
Fields Maintenance services on February 2, 2016, and Supplier submitted a response to the 
solicitation; 

WHEREAS, the original agreement pursuant to 1TB No. 2016-071 provided for a one year 
agreement with two one year renewals, for a total of three (3) years; and 

WHEREAS, on April 5, 2016, the City Commission awarded a one-year agreement to 
Contractor for Pompey Park Three (3) Baseball Fields Maintenance services; and 

WHEREAS, as an oversight, no amendment was formalized when the parties intended to 
exercise the first option to renew the agreement through 2018; and 

WHEREAS, the City determines that it is in the best interest of the City to retroactively 
approve this Amendment No. 1 to extend the Agreement through April 4, 2018. 

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars ($10.00) and other 
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the parties do 
agree that the Agreement is amended as follows: 

1. The above recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein. 

2. This Amendment No. 1 retroactively extends the Agreement, under the same terms and 
conditions, for the period of April 5, 2017 through April 4, 2018 for a one year term not-to­ 
exceed amount of Thirty Eight Thousand One Hundred and Sixty Dollars ($38,160.00). 

3. Except as provided herein, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full 
force and effect and are hereby confirmed. The Agreement and this Amendment No. 1 
represent the entire understanding between the parties on the issues contained herein, either 
written or oral, and may only be amended by written instrument signed by both parties. 

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank] 

City of Delray Beach 
STO Landscape Services 
Amendment No. 1 

2 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City and Contractor hereto have set their hands and 
corporate seals on this J.o day of 5e~~1:n.- , 20..!2._. 

ATTEST: CITY OF DELRAY BEACH 

BY: 
Katerri Johnson, City Clerk Cary D. Glickstein, Mayor 

Approved as to form for legal sufficiency: 

R. Max Lohman, City Attorney 

CONTRACTOR 

By~]},~ 

.5, ~:n: Ì). L-'vl Y<:o-W.1.J::J) 

Title / 

PrinteJ;l Name 
J_(; U-t:-î\k.l,y' 

(SEAL) 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ¢:i)_ day of /énb-4.:>l-"71L. , 
2017, by5w:n: ~. t)4 v1M..(M)O , as St--:z,2,(..~ (name of officer or agent, title of 
offi er or agent), ofcS··l') I..AAJ!J.w.PG re.wp.gr 1Ml:,r (name of corporation acknowledging), a 
~Jae=~~-~s~ta~te~o!!-4""ª~c~e'..-.of incorporation) corporation, on behalf of the corporation. 
He/She is personali known to me r has produced (type 
o I entificatión as identi rea 10n 

City of Delray Beach 
STO Landscape Services 
Amendment No. 1 

otary Public - State of Florida 
¡~iJ··"~,~~ MIGUaQUEVEDO 
i*¡ :*Ë MY COMMISSION I FF 142389 , ...... 'f EXPIRES: July 16, 2018 í:tnr..~·· Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters 

3 


